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TOOLS NEEDED

CORDLESS DRILL SPIRIT LEVELCLAMPS RUBBER HAMMER

STEP LADDER DRILL BITSNAIL GUN JIG SAW



PARTS LIST

VIEWQTYITEM

1AL

1CL

1CR

1RA

1RB

1RC

1AF

1BF

1CF

1ADR

PARTS LIST

VIEWQTYITEM

2B

3D

51

72

23

24

145

16

27

18

18.1

28.2

18.3

28.4

48.5

28.6

19

210

 0 



PARTS LIST

VIEWQTYITEM

1511

112

113

114

114.1

114.2

214.3

114.4

115

216

417

118

219

120

121

122

PARTS LIST

VIEWQTYITEM

223

224

2225

2026

2027

728

129

730

131

132

133

134

2235

1336

237

238

 0 



PARTS LIST

VIEWQTYITEM

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

PARTS LIST

VIEWQTYITEM

1951

2352

153

2154

255

156

2557

Screw 6x6015058

Screw 4,5x20459

Screw 6x1003260

Screw 6x1203461

Screw 4,5x5013062

Screw 4,5x7022063

NailsPack64

 0 



EXTERIOR VIEW SIDES

RIGHT

BACK

FRONT

LEFT

LEFTBACK

TOP

BOTTOM
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Step 1. Assemble bottom base.

2090

2
0
5
5

2
931

100

BACK

FRONT VIEW

LEFT

RIGHT

BOTTOM VIEW

Connect base panels with d6x60 screws.

Use spirit level.

LEFT

RIGHT

LEFT

Screws d6x60

12 units.

9~

Screw placement through OSB.

AF BF CF

AF BF CF

Screws d6x60

8 units.
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Step 2. Back walls assembly.

FRONT VIEW

Screws d6x60 mm,

6 units.

Screws d6x60 mm,

6 units.

Step 3. Continue wall assembly.

Screws d6x60 mm

Screws d6x60 mm

Use spirit level to get the plain.

CL

B

AL

AF

BF

CF

D

CR

B

ADR

D

D

AL
B CLAL

AF

D D D

Screws d8x60 mm,

6 units.
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A-A

1 : 5

B-B

1 : 5

A

A

B B

Step 3.1. Screw placement from outside to panels.
Typical screw placement

9~

10
~

d6x60

EXTERNAL VIEW

D

D

D

CR

B

ADR

AL

B

CL

 A  0(A 1A A



Step 4. Top assembly.

425

525

Fix wooden plates with d4,5x50 mm screws.

4 units for each plate

d6x60 mm

Scews d6x120 mm

place at angle

Scews d6x120 mm

place at angle

37 38

37 38

20 17

Place planks 7 and 8 to make a slope.

Highest point on window side.

11 8

9~

Typical screw placement

for top panels

d6x60 mm

VIEW FROM THE INSIDE

D

D

D

RC

RB

RA

CR
B

ADR

RA

RB

RC
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DETAIL H

1 : 4

H

Step 6. Door installation.

Install door frame with

6x60 mm screws, 8 units.

Prepare the door.

Install hinges

Attach handles

During installation

use spirit level.

Using spirit level place doors in

the right position and screw the hinges. Install that door

opens outwards.

8

8

1
5

8

8

8
15

8

Gaps between doors and frame.

8.2

DOOR SIDE CUT

Glass door

Panel outer side

Door frame

45
Offset door frame

Install the frame

with 6x100 mm screws of 8 units for each side (total 32).

Use spirit level.

Install the glass

Step 5. Install the window.
8.1

8.2
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DETAIL J

1 : 4

J

Step 7. Subframe for exterior.

0

90

380

710

1040

1370

1700

2075

2255

0

95

455

815

1175

1535

1895

2255

RIGHT SIDE FRONT SIDE

For longer planks - d4,5x50 x4 screws.

For shorter planks - d4,5x50 x3 screws.

Screws d4,5x50

Use spirit level for

horizontal plank placement.

5

5

1

5

2

5

2

7 7 7

On both sides level

top plank with the roof.

Top plank

6

Screws 3x d4,5x50
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DETAIL K

1 : 4
TOP VIEW

FOR LEFT SIDE CORNERS

DETAIL N

1 : 4

K

N

Step 8. Subframe corners.

This corner has d4,5x70

 x15 screws.

This corner has d4,5x70

 x14 screws.

4

4

Place screws at the angle

from horizontal planks to vertical.

4

TOP VIEW

FOR RIGHT SIDE CORNERS

d4,5x70

3

3

This corner has d4,5x70

 x7 screws.

This corner has d4,5x70

 x3 screws.
RIGHT SIDE

LEFT SIDE

LEFT SIDE

3

d4,5x70

Place screws at the angle

from horizontal planks to vertical.
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SHEETS OVER WINDOW

REAR SHEET INSTALLATION

SIDE SHEETS

SILL ABOVE THE DOOR

Step 9. Roof perimeter sheets installation.

3
3

LEFT SHEETS

RIGHT SHEETS

REAR SHEET

Side wooden plank

to hold part 59 7

13

Corner plank

24

11

FRONT CORNER PLANK

3
Attach with screws.

3
3

(21
13)

(2155)

Cut roofing at the end

Step 10. Roofing installation.

*Install roofing using manual and following requirements for it.

41

Fix the sill with screws.

41

40

46

44

46

40

44

43

42

46

49

45

Use a roll roofing to cover the roof

Then attach it with the nails.
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DISTANCE FROM THE BOTTOM VIEW

DETAIL W

1 : 4

SIDE VIEW

Boards top is underneath metal sheet

W

Step 11. Siding boards installation.

Finishing board mounting must be started from right side.

5
0

Use the nail gain to attach siding boards.

Use spirit level for alignment.

Boards top must be underneath metal sheet.

When placing push up from below.

4

35

Siding board's

bottom is with a chamfer.

OUTSIDE

Attach temporary boards to

keep the siding at the same height.

Teporary boards
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DETAIL  Z

1 : 2

DETAIL  AA

1 : 5

Z

AA

Step 13. Continue siding boards installation.

RIGHT SIDE FRONT SIDE

2-3 nails

for shorter boards.

8
5

28

30

35 25

5
0

18
9
5

1345

27

26

Window

LEFT SIDE

5
2

2
0
8
5

1875

162 663
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Step 14. Casing around the window.

Use nails and nail gun to attach window casings.

Use >4 nails for each side.

When siding is done, remove temporary boards.
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DETAIL  AB

1 : 3

AB

First board's cut

Last board's cut

Step 15. Interior ceilings panel boards installation.

Cut the end with a saw First board from the corner

Use board with a cut

Attach boards with nails.

Attach boards with nails

Attach boards with nails

53

X

Cut the X for the last board to fit
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DETAIL CJ

1 : 4

CJ

Step 16. Floors.

11

d4,5x70

~150 units.
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DETAIL  AE

1 : 3

AE

First board's cut

Last board's cut

Step 17. Interior walls panel boards installation.

Install panel boards

from top the bottom.

Cut the end with a saw First board from the corner

Place nails at the angle down

Use spirit level

for alignment.

Cut the X for the last board to fit

X

9

10

10

Attach 90x28 boards with nails around door niche.
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INTERIOR BENCHES

12
4
5

460

14.2

46
0

Use spirit level for installation.

Step 1. Subframe plank installation.

Step 2. Top bench frame.

14.3

14.2

14.3

46
0

8x d4,5x70

14.1

4x d4,5x50

4x d4,5x50

Top bench

Bottom bench
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AQ

Use spirit level for installation!

Step 3. Bottom bench frame.

ga
p

4
1
5

4x d4,5x70

4x d4,5x70

4x d4,5x70

2x d4,5x70

Step 4. Benches installation.

400

400

19

4
1
5

gap

2x d4,5x20

4x d4,5x70 

screws for top bench

4x d4,5x70 

screws for bottom bench

~
3
0
0
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Led for top bench

Led for bottom bench

Step 5. LED wiring under the benches.

LED light

Wiring box

Wires in wire protective pipe

LED light

Wires in wire protective pipe

Wires from wiring box

Bottom bench

Top bench
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5.1. Install plank for covers mounting.

Step 6. Covers installation.
Finish backrest installation.

8x d4,5x50

8x d4,5x50

15
5

4
2
5

2
6
0

10
0

17

17

Planks for covers mounting

5.2. Mount the covers.

Top cover

Bottom cover

Connect backrest with brackets on the wall.

 .(0A2A 0H20A0511A.00  1A(( 3



STOVE

Step 7. Stove installation.

Window

(450)

(7
0
)

Stove connection output
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